



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17598/2025**

RAVI AHUJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Vohra, Mr. Nishant Gupta and Ms. Swati Aggarwal, Advocates.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kapil Dutta, Advocate for MCD.
Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Standing Counsel with Mr. Shivam Takiar, Mr. Prateek Dhir and Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advocates for DDA.

Mr. Shankar Kumar Jha, SPC for UOI/R3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

21.11.2025

W.P.(C) 17598/2025 and CM APPL. 72701/2025

1. This writ petition is filed on behalf of the Petitioner under Article 226 of the Constitution of India seeking appropriate directions to the Respondents.
2. Issue notice.
3. Counsels, as above, accept notice on behalf of the respective Respondents.
4. Issue notice to remaining Respondents through all permissible modes, returnable on 13.01.2026.
5. Counter affidavits be filed within a period of four weeks from today.
6. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2025/YA