



\$~55

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 17598/2025**  
**RAVI AHUJA**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Vohra, Mr. Nishant  
Gupta., Advs.

versus

**MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kapil Dutta, SC  
Ms. Namrata Mukim, Ms. Niharika Singh and Ms.  
Sakshi Saxena, Advs. for R2  
Mr. Shankar Kumar Jha, SPC, UOI with Mr.  
Abhinav Jha, Advocate for R3  
Mr. Dev Rishi, Adv. for R4.  
Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC for DDA with Mr.  
Shivam Takiar, Mr. Prateek Dhir, Mr. Kuljeet  
Singh, Adv.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH**

% **ORDER**  
**13.01.2026**

List on 06.04.2026.

**JANUARY 13, 2026 / (MS)**

**JASMEET SINGH, J**